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Ranger-led Activities & Presentations February 4 - 17 
 
 Patio talks are brief presentations (15-30 minutes). 
 Slideshow presentations and evening programs are 30-45 minutes. 
 Guided hikes range from two hours to all day. 
 During inclement weather, patio talks and guided hikes may be cancelled. 
 
Feb. 4, Monday, 10:00 a.m. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center (Patio Talk) 

The Salt Basin Dunes: A Rarity in the Desert 
Feb. 4, Monday, 1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. 

Frijole Ranch House & History Museum OPEN 
Feb. 5, Tuesday, 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. 

Frijole Ranch House & History Museum OPEN 
Feb. 6, Wednesday, 2:00 P.M. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center (Patio Talk) 
 Thorny Issues: Desert Plant Adaptations 
Feb. 7, Thursday, 2:00 P.M. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center (Patio Talk) 

From High Tide to High Desert: Water in the Guadalupes 
Feb. 8, Friday, 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. 

Frijole Ranch House & History Museum OPEN 
Feb. 9, Saturday, 2:00 P.M. at the Frijole Ranch House (Patio Talk) 
 People of the Guadalupes: From Hunter-Gatherers to Sweaty Backpackers 
Feb. 10, Sunday, 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. 

Frijole Ranch House & History Museum OPEN 
Feb. 11, Monday, 10:00 A.M. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center (Patio Talk) 

The Salt Basin Dunes: A Rarity in the Desert 
Feb. 12, Tuesday, 10:00 at the Pinery (Patio Talk) 
 Eatin’ Dust for 23 Days: the Butterfield Trail 
Feb. 13, Wednesday, 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M., 1:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M. 

Frijole Ranch House & History Museum OPEN 
Feb. 13, Wednesday, 10:00 A.M. at the Frijole Ranch House (Patio Talk) 

People of the Guadalupes: From Hunter-Gatherers to Sweaty Backpackers  
Feb. 14, Thursday, 2:00 P.M. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center 

From High Tide to High Desert: Water in the Guadalupes 
Feb. 15, Friday, 10:00 A.M. at the Pine Springs Visitor Center (Patio Talk) 
 Native Plant Uses 
Feb. 16, Saturday, 10:00 A.M. at the Frijole Ranch House (Patio Talk) 

People of the Guadalupes: From Hunter-Gatherers to Sweaty Backpackers  
Feb. 17, Sunday, 10:00 A.M. at the Frijole Ranch House (Patio Talk) 

 Full of Beans: History of the Frijole Ranch 


